1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard ERF0002_GT • 12/2/2020
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
• Single-phase 250 VAC
• Current range from 3 to 20 A
•	 Operating	temperature	range	from	−25°C	to	+55°C
• UL, CSA, or TÜV approved versions available

EMI-RFI Filters
GT Metal Box Single-Phase Filters
Part Number System
GT- 2 20 01V
Series Phase Rated Current (A) Specification
GT 2 = Single-phase 0x = 0x A
xx = xx A
0 = Standard, no approvals
01 = High performance at low frequency,
single common choke,  Faston® terminal
02 = High performance at low frequency,
double common choke, Faston® terminal
01V = High performance at low frequency,
single common choke, screw terminal
J = Faston® terminal with DC input support
R = High performance to pulse noise
U = UL, CSA, and/or TÜV approved
Note: Faston® is a registered trademark of
Tyco Electronics AMP
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard ERF0002_GT • 12/2/2020
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
EMI-RFI Filters – GT Metal Box Single-Phase Filters
Dimensions – Millimeters
GT-205U, GT-2050R
Recommended torque (N-m) maximum
   • Line terminal (M4: 0.78)
   • Earth terminal (M4: 1.18)
GT-2150R, GT-2100, GT-2150, GT-2200, GT-210U, GT-215U, GT-220U
Recommended torque (N-m) maximum
   • Line terminal (M4: 0.78)
   • Earth terminal (M4: 1.18)
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard ERF0002_GT • 12/2/2020
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
EMI-RFI Filters – GT Metal Box Single-Phase Filters
Dimensions – Millimeters cont.
GT-205J
Faston® is a registered trademark of Tyco Electronics AMP.
GT-210J, GT-215J
4© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard ERF0002_GT • 12/2/2020
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
EMI-RFI Filters – GT Metal Box Single-Phase Filters
Dimensions – Millimeters cont.
GT-20301, GT-21001, GT-20302
Faston® is a registered trademark of Tyco Electronics AMP.
Part Number A B C D E
GT-20301 93.0 53.0 30.0 74.7 85.0
GT-21001 105.5 57.5 44.5 87.0 96.5
GT-20302 93.0 53.0 46.0 74.7 84.3
GT-20501V, GT-21001V,GT-22001V
Recommended torque (N-m) maximum
   • Line terminal (M4: 0.78)
   • Earth terminal (M4: 1.18)
5© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard ERF0002_GT • 12/2/2020
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
EMI-RFI Filters – GT Metal Box Single-Phase Filters
Environmental Compliance
KEMET GT EMI-RFI Filters comply with EU RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and (EU) 2015/863.
Products that fall under the exemptions listed in below table are also included.
Part Number RoHS Compliant RoHS Exemption Code
GT-205U Yes 6(c) and 7(c)-I
GT-2050R Yes 6(c)
GT-2150R Yes 6(c)
GT-2100 Yes 6(c)
GT-2150 Yes 6(c)
GT-2200 Yes 6(c)
GT-210U Yes 6(c) and 7(c)-I
GT-215U Yes 6(c) and 7(c)-I
GT-220U Yes 6(c) and 7(c)-I
GT-205J Yes 7(c)-I
GT-210J Yes 7(c)-I
GT-215J Yes 7(c)-I
GT-20301 Yes 6(c) and 7(c)-I
GT-21001 Yes 6(c) and 7(c)-I